

09.12.2021
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.05

WPA No. 21480 of 2019
With
CAN No. 1 of 2021
Debasis Ray & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Probal Kumar Mukherjee
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Arpan Guha ...for the petitioners

Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. Aniruddha Sen ...for the State

Heard learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties.

The State Authorities intend to file a brief report which will be submitted by the Additional District Magistrate and District Land and Land Reforms Officer, North 24-Parganas, the respondent no. 4 herein, in the matter.

Let this writ application being WPA No. 21480 of 2019 appear under the heading "Motion" on January 11, 2022.

The interim order earlier granted be extended till January 31, 2022 or until further orders which ever is earlier.

CAN No. 1 of 2021 is disposed of.

There shall be, however, no order as to costs.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied for, be furnished to the parties upon compliance of necessary formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)