

January 18, 2022
ARDK
(10)

WPA 21480 of 2019

Mr. Probal Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee,
Mr. Arpan Guha,

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Susovan Sengupta,
Mr. Aniruddha Sen,

...for the State.

It is submitted on behalf of the State respondents that the State authorities shall not file any report as intended earlier (order dated 9th December, 2021). No such report shall be required.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that subsequent to the present writ petition, another writ petition being WPA 19815 of 2021 has been filed and both the writ petitions are required to be considered simultaneously.

Accordingly, let the matter appear under the same heading on 27th February, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)