

2
&
3
jdt.

31.01.2022
jb.

W.P.A. 21480 of 2019
with
W.P.A. 19815 of 2021

Mr. Probal Kr. Mukherjee
Ms. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee
.... For the Petitioners
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay
.... For the State

It appears that the matter shall appear on 27th February, 2022 under the heading 'Motion'.

By consent of the parties the interim order granted earlier be extended till 31st March, 2022 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)