

8
jdt.

23.03.2022
jb.

W.P.A. 21480 of 2019

Mr. Prabal Kr. Mukherjee
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee
.... For the Petitioners
Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Aniruddha Sen
.... For the State

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks extension of time to submit report as called for.

Such report be submitted on the adjourned date after serving advance copy to the petitioners.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 21st April, 2022.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 18th May, 2022 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)