

55
21.04.2022
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 21480 of 2019

Mr. Probal Kr. Mukherjee
Mr. N. Bhattacharjee
Mr. A. Guha ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay
Mr. A. Sen ...for the State.

As there was no direction for affidavits and the State respondents were directed to file a report in the form of affidavit, the Affidavit-in-Opposition filed by the State respondents is treated as report in the form of affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation to use exception to the said report.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 13th May, 2022.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)