

4  
29.07.2022  
ssi  
Ct 39

**WPA 21480 of 2019**

Debasis Ray & ors.  
-vs-  
State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee  
Mr. Arpan Guha  
...for the petitioners  
Mr. Chandi Charan De  
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay  
Mr. Aniruddha Sen  
...for the State

Heard the learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties.

Let this matter appear in the list for hearing after two weeks.

The interim order of stay granted earlier shall remain extended for a period of four weeks from this date.

The parties shall be at liberty to pray for extension or modification or vacating of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if applied for, upon compliance of all formalities.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**