

1
jdt.

28.02.2023
jb.

W.P.A. 21480 of 2019

Mr. Prabal Kr. Mukherjee
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Arpan Guha
.... For the Petitioners

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Susovan Sengupta
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Aniruddha Sen
.... For the State

The matter is ready for hearing.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Group I Hearing' on 15th March, 2023.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th April, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

By consent of the parties let W.P.A. 19815 of 2021 appear along with this writ petition on the adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)