

June 26, 2023
(168) ARDR

WPA 21480 of 2019
With
WPA 19815 of 2021

Adv. Priyabrata Batabyal,
...for the State.

None appears for the petitioners.

Let the matter go out of list.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)