

2

with

3

jdt.

29.09.2023

jb.

**W.P.A. 21480 of 2019
with
W.P.A. 19815 of 2021**

**Mr. Probal Mukherjee
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Arpan Guha
.... For the Petitioners**

Notice submitted on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

None appears for the respondents.

Let this matter appear under the heading 'Group I Motion' on 6th December, 2023.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 20th December, 2023 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)