

07.12.2023
rc/ct.no.10
Item No.22+23

WPA No. 21480 of 2019
Debasis Ray & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.
and
WPA No. 19815 of 2021
Debasis Ray & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Arpan Guha ...for the Petitioners

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Aniruddha Sen ...for the State

On the prayer of the petitioners the matter is adjourned.

Let these matters appear under the same heading on January 22, 2024.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till January 31, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied for, be furnished to the parties upon compliance of necessary formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh,J)