

01 & 02
22.05.2024
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 21480 of 2019
With
WPA 19815 of 2021

Mr. Probal Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Arpan Guha
Mr. Saikat Dey ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. A. Sarkar ...for the State.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Let the matter appear under the heading "Group-I
Hearing" on 15th July, 2024.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st
August, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)