

27.02.2025
Court No.23

DL/Item No.-2 & 3
[Milan, A.R. (Ct.)]

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 19815 of 2021
With
WPA 21480 of 2019

Debasis Ray & Anr.
versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Arpan Guha,
Mr. Saikat Dey,
....for the Petitioners

This writ petition has been mentioned before this Bench for extension of the interim order since the regular Bench is not available.

The interim order has been extended from time to time and is in subsistence till 28th February, 2025.

The said interim order is extended till 31st March, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let this writ petition be sent down to the department for being placed before the regular Bench at its convenience.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)