

ASR 4-5.
Ct. no. 24.
19.06.2025

WPA 19815 of 2021
With
WPA 21480 of 2019
Debasis Ray & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bench & Ors.

Mr. Probal Kumar Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Arpan Guha

.....For the petitioners

Mr. Chandi Charan De. Ld. AGP
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Anirban Sarkar

....For the State

This matter appears under the heading 'To Be Mentioned'.

Mr. Probal Kumar Mukherjee, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the interim order of this matter was extended till 20th June, 2025.

He submits that the pleadings has already been completed. So, a necessary date may be fixed for hearing, till then the interim order be extended.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties let the matter appear under the heading "hearing" in the combined monthly list of July, 2025.

Interim order passed by this court on the earlier occasion is further extended till 22nd August, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]

