

25.8. 2025
item No.1& 2
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 19815 of 2021

Debasish Ray & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 21480 of 2019

Debasish Ray & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Probal Kr. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpan Guha,
..... for the petitioners.

This matter appears under the heading “Extension of Interim Order”.

It appears that interim order passed by this Court on the earlier occasion was extended till August 22, 2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the pleadings have already been completed, so necessary order may be passed for extension of interim order. It appears that the matter was fixed for hearing in the combined Monthly List of July 2025. However, the hearing was not taken up.

Considering the same, interim order passed by this Court in the earlier occasion is further extended till November 21, 2025 or until further order whichever is earlier.

List the matter for hearing on November 6, 2025.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)