

Items- 20-11-2025
4&5.

sg Ct. 19

WPA 21480 of 2019

Debasis Ray & Ors.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 21480 of 2019

Debasis Ray & Anr.
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Probal Kr. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nilanjan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpan Guha

...for the petitioners

Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Soumitra Bandyopadhyay
Mr. Anirban Sarkar
Mr. Suchana Banerjee

...for the State

In Re: WPA 21480 of 2019

Mr. Probal Kr. Mukherjee, learned Senior Counsel,
appearing for the petitioners, prays for extension of interim
order.

The State is represented by the Mr. Chandi Charan
De, learned Additional Government Pleader.

After hearing Mr. Mukherjee and Mr. De, the
subsisting interim order is further extended till the end of the
month of March, 2026 or until further order whichever is
earlier.

The parties will be at liberty to mention the matter
for inclusion in the list under the heading "Hearing".

In Re: WPA 19815 of 2021

Though WPA 19815 of 2021 and WPA 21480 of

2019 were directed to be heard analogously but due to want of determination, this Court cannot take up WPA 19815 of 2021.

This matter arises out of a proceeding initiated under the West Bengal Public Land (Eviction of Unauthorised Occupants) Act, 1962. For want of determination, let this matter go out of list.

Let this matter be de-tagged and go out of list.

Parties will be at liberty to take appropriate steps in this regard.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)