

D/L- 1 & 2
25/11/2025
Ct. No.-19
Aritra

WPA 21480 of 2019

Debasis Ray & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 19815 of 2021

Debasis Ray & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors

Mr. Arpan Guha

Mr. Saikat Dey

....for the petitioners

Mr. Ranjan Saha

....for the State

It has been pointed out that in the cause title of the order dated November 20, 2025 the number of one of writ petitions was wrongly recorded as “WPA 21480 of 2019” instead of “WPA 19815 of 2021”.

Let such error be rectified. This order shall form part of the order dated November 20, 2025.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)